

Insurance | Risk Management | Consulting

Unit 17 Manor Courtyard Hughenden Avenue High Wycombe Buckinghamshire HP13 5RE Tel: 01494 528710 Fax: 01494 528715

www.ajg.com/uk

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

03 January 2023

**Dear Sirs** 

We are the Insurance Brokers for the client below and have pleasure in confirming details of their insurance arrangements as follows:-

## **Insured Details:**

Name(s) Eric Mattheeuws UK Ltd

Postal Address Palmerston Road, Dover Port Zone, Whitfield, Dover, Kent, CT16 2HQ,

**United Kingdom** 

**Motor Fleet** 

Insurer: Great Lakes Insurance SE via Direct Commercial Ltd

Policy number: A19310

Cover period: 1st January 2023 to 31st December 2023

Cover: Comprehensive Private Cars – Third Party Liability: £20,000,000 Vans/Trucks/Special Types – Third £5,000,000

Party Liability:

Excess each and every claim £1,250 Accidental Damage, Fire & Theft:

**Employers Liability** 

Insurer: QBE Insurance (Europe)

Policy number: B1370RL0768821

Cover period: 1st January 2023 to 31st December 2023

Indemnity limit: £10,000,000

**Public Liability** 

Insurer: QBE Insurance (Europe)
Policy number: B1370RL0768821

Cover period: 1st January 2023 to 31st December 2023

Indemnity limit: £5,000,000 Excess: £2,500 Any one claim

**Products Liability** 

Insurer: QBE Insurance (Europe)
Policy number: B1370RL0768821

Cover period: 1st January 2023 to 31st December 2023

Indemnity limit: £5,000,000 Excess: £2,500 Any one claim

Cover is subject to the full terms, conditions and exclusions of the policy.

This document is issued to you as a matter of information only and the issuance of this document does not: -

- i) create any contractual relationship between Arthur J. Gallagher Insurance Brokers Limited and the recipient
- ii) make the person or organisation to whom it has been issued an additional assured, nor does it modify in any manner the contract of Insurance between the Assured and the Underwriters.

Any amendments, change or extension of such contract can only be effected by specific endorsement attached thereto with the consent of the Assured and the Underwriters.

We accept no responsibility whatsoever for any inadvertent or negligent act, error or omission on our part in preparing this information or for any loss, damage, expense hereby occasioned to the recipient of this letter

Should the insurance cover be cancelled assigned or changed in any way during the period of insurance neither we nor insurers accept any obligation to notify any recipient.

Yours faithfully

Julie Russell

Account Handler

Jalie Russell

Direct Dial: 01494 897 512 Email: Julie\_Russell@ajg.com